Vacant 1,323 5,276 6,808

11

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
951 BANK STREET | WATERBURY, CT 06708

UNITED STATES MULTIFAMILY LLC
157 Church St. #1954
New Haven, CT  06511

MALLORY CHILA
Managing Director
O: (203) 273-5256
C: (203) 273-5256
mchila@unitedsmf.com

IAN RAWLINSON
V.P. Investment Sales
O: (203) 560-5548
irawlinson@UnitedSMF.com

Acquisition Costs
  Purchase Price, Points and Closing Costs $4,500,000
  Investment - Cash $4,500,000

Investment Information
  Purchase Price $4,500,000
  Price per Unit $102,273
  Price per SF $112.22
  Expenses per Unit ($4,490)

Income, Expenses & Cash Flow
  Gross Scheduled Income $523,500
   Total Vacancy and Credits ($25,815)
   Operating Expenses ($197,539)

  Net Operating Income $300,146
   Debt Service $0

  Cash Flow Before Taxes $300,146

Financial Indicators
  Cash-on-Cash Return Before Taxes 6.67%
  Debt Coverage Ratio N/A
  Capitalization Rate 6.67%
  Gross Rent Multiplier 8.60
  Gross Income / Square Feet $13.05
  Gross Expenses / Square Feet ($4.93)
  Operating Expense Ratio 39.69%

12

PRO FORMA SUMMARY
951 BANK STREET | WATERBURY, CT 06708

UNITED STATES MULTIFAMILY LLC
157 Church St. #1954
New Haven, CT  06511

MALLORY CHILA
Managing Director
O: (203) 273-5256
C: (203) 273-5256
mchila@unitedsmf.com

IAN RAWLINSON
V.P. Investment Sales
O: (203) 560-5548
irawlinson@UnitedSMF.com

Income
Description Actual Per Unit Market Per Unit
Gross Potential Rent $516,300 $11,734 $674,400 $15,327
 - Less: Vacancy ($25,815) ($587) ($33,720) ($766)
 + Misc. Income $7,200 $164 $7,200 $164
Effective Gross Income $497,685 $11,311 $647,880 $14,725

Operating Expenses
Description Actual Per Unit Market Per Unit
Property Management Fee $24,884 $566 $33,720 $766
Building Insurance $39,093 $888 $39,093 $888
Legal $2,500 $57 $2,500 $57
Repairs & Maintenance $22,000 $500 $22,000 $500
Landscaping & Snow Removal $6,600 $150 $6,600 $150
Taxes - Real Estate $67,490 $1,534 $67,490 $1,534
Utilities - Water/Sewer $16,330 $371 $16,330 $371
Utility - Electricity $3,415 $78 $3,415 $78
Utility - Gas $12,900 $293 $12,900 $293
Utility - Trash $2,327 $53 $2,327 $53
Total Expenses ($197,539) ($4,490) ($206,375) ($4,690)

Net Operating Income $300,146 $6,821 $441,505 $10,034

13

PRO FORMA SUMMARY
951 BANK STREET | WATERBURY, CT 06708

UNITED STATES MULTIFAMILY LLC
157 Church St. #1954
New Haven, CT  06511

MALLORY CHILA
Managing Director
O: (203) 273-5256
C: (203) 273-5256
mchila@unitedsmf.com

IAN RAWLINSON
V.P. Investment Sales
O: (203) 560-5548
irawlinson@UnitedSMF.com

Unit Mix & Annual Scheduled Income
  Type Units Actual Total Market Total
  Totals 44 $516,300 $674,400

Annualized Income
  Description Actual Market